The Company was established in 2015 with the objective of investing in businesses in the European technology, media, and telecom ("TMT") sector
and improving their performance to deliver attractive shareholder returns. Pursuant to an acquisition agreement dated 31 October 2023, the Company
through one of its newly incorporated subsidiaries has conditionally agreed to acquire Vodafone Spain (the "Acquisition").

The business of Vodafone Spain, previously known as Airtel Móvil, began operating in 1995 and is a well-diversified telecommunications operator
across fixed-line, mobile, TV and digital market segments in Spain. Following completion of the Acquisition ("Completion"), the Enlarged Group will
continue to operate the same business.

B.1.3 Principal activities

The Company is only aware of the following persons who, immediately following Admission and Re-Admission, will represent an interest (within the
meaning of DTR Chapter 5) directly or indirectly, jointly or severally in 3 per cent. or more of the Company's share capital or could exercise control over
the Company:

Interests as at 10 November 2023
Interests immediately following
Admission and Re-Admission(1)

Shareholder
Number of Existing Zegona

Shares
Percentage of

issued share capital
Number of Zegona

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital

Zegona board and management(2) 1,694,401 27.45% 1,734,400 0.24%

Marwyn Investment Management LLP 774,321 12.54% 6,004,321 0.85%

Artemis Investment Management 586,691 9.51% 586,691 0.08%

Fidelity Management & Research 403,107 6.53% 24,563,907 3.47%

Fidelity Investments Limited 392,349 6.36% 392,349 0.06%

Aberforth Partners LLP 243,744 3.95% 10,909,744 1.54%

Credit Suisse 234,469 3.80% 234,469 0.03%

Winterflood Securities 205,014 3.32% 205,014 0.03%

Petrus Advisers 200,661 3.25% 200,661 0.03%

EJLSHM Funding Limited(3) - - 523,240,603 73.85%

Thornburg Investment Management - - 32,576,000 4.60%

Alken Asset Management - - 29,068,000 4.10%

Total 4,734,757 76.71% 629,716,159 88.88%

Note

B.1.4 Major shareholders

(1) Assuming the maximum number of New Zegona Shares are subscribed for in the PrimaryBid Offer (and none of the above persons participates in the PrimaryBid Offer
(other than Richard Williams or Ashley Martin, and assuming they receive their full allocation in the PrimaryBid Offer) or acquires or disposes of any Zegona Shares
prior to Re-Admission) and the Company does not issue, or undertake any buybacks of, Zegona Shares prior to Re-Admission.

(2) Richard Williams has confirmed his intention to subscribe for approximately £40,000 of New Zegona Shares in the PrimaryBid Offer and Ashley Martin has confirmed

[…]

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial year/period 4,479 4,642 4,642 6,619 6,472

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year/period 5,131 2,092 4,479 4,642 6,619

The unaudited summary pro forma statement of net assets (the "Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets") set out below has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the Acquisition on the net assets of Zegona as at 30 June 2023 as if the Acquisition had taken place on 30 June 2023. The unaudited
pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and,
therefore, does not represent the Enlarged Group's actual financial position.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what Zegona's or the Enlarged Group's financial position would have been
if the Acquisition had actually taken place on the date indicated nor does it purport to represent Zegona's or the Enlarged Group's financial position at
any future date.

Summary Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

€'000
Zegona as at 30

June 2023(1)
Vodafone as at 30

June 2023(2)
Net proceeds of the

Offer(3)
Debt financing
Adjustments(4)

Acquisition
Adjustments(5)

Unaudited Pro
Forma of the

Enlarged Group(6)

Total non-current assets 5,128 5,926,813 - - 1,192,489 7,124,430

Total current assets 4,356 818,096 1,187,822 3,826,000 (5,086,564) 749,710

Total assets 9,484 6,744,909 1,187,822 3,826,000 (3,894,075) 7,874,140

Total current liabilities 327 1,598,867 - - 13,386 1,612,580

Total non-current liabilities - 4,453,388 900,000 3,826,000 (3,201,421) 5,977,967

Total net assets 9,157 692,654 287,822 - (706,040) 283,593

Notes

(1) The net assets of Zegona as at 30 June 2023 have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Zegona unaudited interim financial statements for the six months
ended 30 June 2023 incorporated by reference into this Prospectus.
(2) The net assets of Vodafone Spain as at 30 June 2023 have been extracted, without material adjustment from the Historical Financial Information of Vodafone Spain as at 30
June 2023, as set out in Part B of Part XIII (Historical Financial Information) of this Prospectus.
(3) The Company has raised £ 262 million (€300 million at the Exchange Rate on 9 November 2023) in gross proceeds through the issue of New Zegona Shares pursuant to

[…]

19 Based on 2021 reported consumer customer numbers for Orange, MásMóvil and Vodafone Spain, with any wholesale customers being on top of this.

55

The unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets set out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect
of the Acquisition on the net assets of Zegona as at 30 June 2023 as if the Acquisition had taken place on
30 June 2023 (the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information).

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Enlarged
Group's actual financial position.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to represent what Zegona’s or the
Enlarged Group's financial position would have been if the Acquisition had actually taken place on the date
indicated nor does it purport to represent Zegona's or the Enlarged Group's financial position at any future
date. See Part XVI (Unaudited Pro-Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group).

Summary Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

€'000
Zegona as at 30

June 2023(1)
Vodafone Spain as

at 30 June 2023(2)
Net proceeds
of the Offer(3)

Debt financing
Adjustments(4)

Acquisition
Adjustments(5)

Unaudited Pro
Forma of the

Enlarged Group(6)

Total non-current assets 5,128 5,926,813 - - 1,192,489 7,124,430

Total current assets 4,356 818,096 1,187,822 3,826,000 (5,086,564) 749,710

Total assets 9,484 6,744,909 1,187,822 3,826,000 (3,894,075) 7,874,140

Total current liabilities 327 1,598,867 - - 13,386 1,612,580

Total non-current
liabilities

- 4,453,388 900,000 3,826,000 (3,201,421) 5,977,967

Total net assets 9,157 692,654 287,822 - (706,040) 283,593

Notes

(1) The net assets of Zegona as at 30 June 2023 have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Zegona unaudited interim financial
statements for the six months ended 30 June 2023 incorporated by reference into this Prospectus.

(2) The net assets of Vodafone Spain as at 30 June 2023 have been extracted, without material adjustment from the Historical Financial Information of
Vodafone Spain as at 30 June 2023, as set out in Part B of Part XIII (Historical Financial Information) of this Prospectus.

(3) The Company has raised £262 million (€300 million at the Exchange Rate on 9 November 2023) in gross proceeds through the issue of New Zegona

[…]

than 12 years of experience in investment banking. During this period, he worked on a broad range of M&A
transactions and debt and equity financings for leading European TMT companies.

Menno received a Masters degree in International Relations from the University of Groningen, in the
Netherlands.

Menno Kremer, Investment Director

93

As at 10 November 2023 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this Prospectus),
the aggregate interests (all of which are beneficial) of the Directors, senior managers and persons closely
associated with them in the share capital of the Company, and which have been notified by each Director or
senior manager to the Company pursuant to Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation and its predecessor
legislation (in the case of persons closely associated, so far as is known to the relevant Director or senior
manager or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by them), together with such interests as are
expected to subsist immediately following Admission, are set out below:

Interests as at 10 November 2023 Interests immediately following Admission and Re-
Admission(1)

Director/senior manager
Number of Existing

Zegona Shares
Percentage of issued

share capital
Number of Zegona

Shares
Percentage of issued

share capital

Eamonn O'Hare(2) 1,067,462 17.29% 1,067,462 0.15%

Robert Samuelson(2) 525,561 8.51% 525,561 0.07%

Richard Williams(3) 1,153 0.02% 27,819 0.00%

Ashley Martin(3) 212 0.00% 13,545 0.00%

Suzi Williams - - % - -%

Menno Kremer 100,013 1.62% 100,013 0.01%

Note:

Taken together, the combined percentage interest of the Zegona Directors and senior managers in the
issued ordinary share capital of Zegona as at 10 November 2023 (being the latest practicable date prior to
the publication of this Prospectus) was approximately 27 per cent. Taken together, the Zegona Directors
and senior managers will have a combined percentage interest of approximately 0.2 per cent. in the share
capital of Zegona immediately following completion of the Offer and the PrimaryBid Offer (assuming the
maximum number of New Zegona Shares are subscribed for in the PrimaryBid Offer).